© 2000 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation DS010613 www.fairchildsemi.com
October 1989
Revised October 2000
74F
164A
 S
erial-In
, P

■ Fully synchronous data transfers
■ 74F164A is a faster version of the 74F164
Ordering Code:
Devices also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending the suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Logic Symbols
IEEE/IEC
Connection Diagram
Order Number Package Number Package Description
74F164ASC M14A 14-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-120, 0.150 Narrow
74F164ASJ M14D 14-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE II, 5.3mm Wide
74F164APC N14A 14-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300 Wide
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
www.fairchildsemi.com 2
74
F
16
4A Unit Loading/Fan Out
Functional Description
The 74F164A is an edge-triggered 8-bit shift register with
serial data entry and an output from each of the eight
stages. Data is entered serially through one of two inputs
(A or B); either of these inputs can be used as an active
HIGH Enable for data entry through the other input. An